San Juan River Village Metropolitan District
(Resolution No. 2014-01)

A
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
AMENDING THE DISTRICT’S 2014 BUDGET
AND APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR EXPENDITURE

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the San Juan River Village Metropolitan District
(the “Board” and, the “District”) adopted Resolution No. 2013-2 on December 10, 2013
summarizing expenditures and revenues for fiscal year 2014; and,

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution No. 2013-3 on December 10, 2013
appropriating funds for expenditure in fiscal year 2014 as follows:

General Fund: $ 431,077
Water Fund: $ 271,473
Sewer Fund: $ 215,600

; and,

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that funds are available in District Reserves and it
is in the best interest of the tax payers of the District to expend them to complete projects and

pay District debt; and,

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing to consider amendments to the 2014 budget was
properly published (See, Exhibit A, Affidavit of Publication) and a public hearing was
conducted at the regular meeting of the Board on Thursday, the 12th day of June, 2014, at 6:30
p.m., at 402 San Juan Street, in Pagosa Springs, Colorado at which time the proposed amendments

were discussed:
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

Section 1. The Board adopts the 2014 Amended Budget attached as Exhibit B
(“Amended Budget”) which shall replace the budget approved by Resolution No. 2013-2.

Section 2. The Board makes the following amended appropriations for expenditure in
fiscal year 2014 which shall replace the appropriations approved in Resolution No. 2013-3:

General Fund: $ 595,905
Water Fund: $ 416,575
Sewer Fund: $ 341,100

(“Amended Appropriations”).

Section 3. This Resolution does not amend and shall have no effect on Resolution No.
2013-4 Levying General Property Taxes for the Year 2013.

00110334}



San Juan River Village Metro
Resolution No. 2014-1
Amending the 2014 Budget
June 12, 2014

Page 2 of 4

Section 4. Any provisions of Resolutions No. 2013-2 and 2013-3 that are consistent with
the terms of this Resolution shall remain in effect.

Effective this 12th day of June, 2014.

SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE
ﬁTROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Ut ;ZQMJKK}

Carrie Wlenckowski, President

Attest:

’&/((L__/J’{ ﬁg{/&C/

ki Secretary .

/ CERTIFICATION

I, / ,r,((/ A (7?{,[:’] <_/ ¢ /E’E c.,]\cer“tify that I am a Director and the elected and
qualified Secretary of the San Juan River Village Metropolitan District, and that the foregoing
constitutes a true and correct copy of the record of proceedings of the Board of Directors of said
District, adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the San Juan River Village
Metropolitan District held on Thursday, June 12, 2014, at 402 San Juan Street, Pagosa Springs,
Colorado, as recorded in the official record of the proceedings of the District, insofar as said
proceedings relate to the public hearing to amend the budget for fiscal year 2014; that said
proceedings were duly had and taken and that the meeting was duly held.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the official

seal of the District this 12th day of June, 2014.
\ﬁ Vil (//‘ / / ',(/(4 MPCA

Sectetar ary

L ”.

/
SEAL
[ ] /

{00110334}



San Juan River Village Metro
Resolution No. 2014-1
Amending the 2014 Budget
June 12, 2014

Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

of
Notice of Budget Amendment Hearing

{00110334}



The Pagosa Springs SUN
PAGOSA SPRINGS, COLORADO
“The official Newspaper of Archuleta County™

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ARCHULETA ) )

I, Terri L.. House, do solemnly swear that | am Publisher of The
Pagosa Springs SUN; that the same is a wecekly newspaper printed,
inwhole orin part, and published in the County of Archulela, State
of Colorado, and has a general circulation therein; that said news-
paper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
County of Archuleta for a period of more than fifty-two consecu-
tive weeks next prior to the first publication of the annexed legal
notice or advertisement, that said newspaper has been admitted to
the United States mails as periodical matier under the provisions
of the Act of March 3, 1879, or any amendments thereof, and that
said newspaper is a weekly newspaper duly qualified for publishing
legal notices and advertisements within the meaning of the laws
of the State of Colorado.

Thal the annexed legal notice or adverlisement was published
in the regular and enlire issue of every number of said weekly
newspaper for the period of __ OONE . conseculive inser-
tions; and that the first publication of said notice was in the issue
of said newspaper dated Mous 39 AD.2014and that the
last publication of said notice wa¥ in the issuc of said newspaper

dated _ MO QA AD. 2014,

) )
Q)lvw\ » (50 . ‘%r_ Q5

Publisher

Subscribed and SWUE Lu before me, a notary publicin and

Sor ihieStateof Colorada, ibi Of'%ﬁu_mﬁ__kf\.ll,

2014,

ﬁg@m

Notary Public

My Commission expires {O /(;1 k) / [ ‘_"

SANDRA ISAACSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY 1D # 20054041277
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 24. 2017

S8RV

NOTICE OF BUDGET AMENDMENT
SAN JUAN RIVERVILLAGE
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a proposed amended
budget has been submitted fo the Board of Directors of
the San Juan River Village Metropolitan District for the
year ol 2014, A copy of such proposed amended
has been filed in the office of Wilson, Rea, Babe:c,:lga&l
Associates, CPAs, LLC, 56 Talisman Dnve, Sufte 8-B,
Pagosa Springs, Colorado, where the same is open for
public inspection. Such proposed amended budget will
be considered al a meeting of the Board of Direclors of
the San Juan River Village Metropolitan District to be
held at Chamber of Commerce conference room, 402
San Juan Street, Pagosa Springs, Colorado, on Jung
12,2014/at6:30. p.m.
Any interested elector within the San Juan River Village
Metropolitan District may inspect the proposed amend-
ed budget and file or register any objections thareto at
any time prior to the final adoption of the budget.
DATED: May 23, 2014
San Juan River Village
Metropolitan District

Cynthia Purcell, District Manager

Published May 206, 2014 In The Pagosa Sprngs SUN.

SAY  aR.LO \
3

W’



San Juan River Village Metro
Resolution No. 2014-1
Amending the 2014 Budget
June 12, 2014

Page 4 of 4

EXHIBIT B

AMENDED 2014 BUDGET

00110334}



June 12, 2014

AMENDED BUDGET MESSAGE:

Whereas, at the San Juan River Village Metro District Special Meeting held on May 20, 2014, the hoard
decided to amend the budget to allow for early pay off of their two existing loans: the bridge bond
($363,400) and water loan ($186,175) with existing and unappropriated fund balances.

Therefore, the budget was adjusted, per below, to accommodate paying off both existing debts:

GENERAL FUND:

Revenue -

L]

The beginning balance was adjusted from $182,590 to $333,744 to include reserves for the
bridge bond.

A new line item was added — Transfer from Water and adjusted from $0 to $50,000.

A new line item was added — Transfer from Sewer and adjusted from SO to $114,762.

The Total Revenue Available was adjusted from $279,333 to $777,839.

Expense —

e © © o o

A new line item was added — 529: Debt Service - Prepayment Penalty and adjusted from $0 to
$10,000.

Line item 526: Debt Service — Principle Reduction was adjusted from $19,725 to $343,922.
Line item 527: Interest on Notes Payable was adjusted from $19,913 to $9,544.

Line item 623: Capital Projects was adjusted from $94,000 to $10,000.

Line item: Transfer to Sewer Fund was adjusted from $75,000 to $O.

The Total Expenses was adjusted from $431,077 to $595,905.

The Fund Balance at End of Year was adjusted from $30,846 to $181,934.

Reserves needed for Bridge are $69,000.

Reserves needed for Tabor are $17,877.

The Fund Balance at End of Year is $95,057.

WATER FUND:

Revenue —

The beginning balance was adjusted from $202,074 to $188,809 to correct a math error from
2013 that was discovered on the expense side.

A new line item was added — Transfer from Sewer Fund and adjusted from S0 to $163,238.
The Total Revenue Available was adjusted from $83,672 to $435,719.

Expense —

e © o o

Line item: Debt Service — Principle Reduction was adjusted from $9,654 to $174,756.
Line item: Capital Projects — Water was adjusted from $125,000 to $105,000.

Line item: Transfer to Sewer Fund was adjusted from $50,000 to $0.

A new line item was added — Transfer to General Fund and adjusted from $0 to $50,000.
The Total Expenses — Water was adjusted from $271,473 to $416,575.

Reserves for Tabor are $12,497

The Fund Balance at End of Year is $6,647.



SEWER FUND:
Revenue —

e The beginning balance was adjusted from $38,338 to $377,117 to include unappropriated funds
from the Sewer Capital Reserves.

e Line item: Transfer from General Fund was adjusted from $75,000 to SO.

e Line item: Transfer from Water Fund was adjusted from $50,000 to SO0.

e The Total Revenue Available was adjusted from $223,338 to $437,117.

Expense —

e Lineitem: 625 Contribution to Capital Reserves was adjusted from $152,500 to $0.

e A new line item was added — Transfer to General Fund and adjusted from S0 to 114,762.
A new line item was added — Transfer to Water Fund and adjusted from $0 to $163,238.
Total Expenses are $341,100.

Sewer Plant Reserves are $75,000.

Reserves for Tabor are $10,233

The Fund Balance at End of Year is $10,784.

e o ¢ o



ELS

005k

008'L

£L0'Z
SL

S
866'L

$

$

- »

$
$
$

..dw3§o§.~3 336@

v8L'0L $
£EZ'0L $
000°62 $
00L'bPE $

008°L 3

000°F
0000k
00E
0002
000°L
000°Ck
000'S
ooo'e
000°04
000’6
0002

BHBH S BHHNE e

$123rodd NOILYAYISNOD 516

FA I
000'09

@

a
kwmmm:.Z_V_Z(m . m
SWOONI LY 00009 $

€171/} IONYIVE ONINNIDIE (12087 F ey, §

ONNd NOILYAYISNOD

S3AEISIY AONIOYIWI
S3AYISIY INVId HIM3S

ANN4 ¥3LYM OL H34SNVHL

ANN4 TYEINID OL HIJISNVEL

TLYWHOBYYSLHYY dNMOOH
STAHISTAY 'dvO OL 8IMINOD 529
S1I3r0vd TV.LIdVO €29
H3IMIS-LNIVIN 9018 029
ONILTNSNOD/STI3H 40ud §12
HIMIS-ONIIIHS/LHDIRYS L
HIM3S-LSIL ATHLINOW €12
HIMIS-S3T4dNS 0LL
H3IMIS- S1uvd Hivd3y 80L
HIMIS-HO8YT HIVd3Y 204
STLVIW-SHIVJTY INIT H3IM3S S0L
HOYI-SHIVAIY INIT HIMIS #0L
HIMIS-DLDFT3 202
HIMIS-YOLVYHIJO V SSV1D 004

LS3HILNI MNVE
HIALYAM WONHL H3ISNYHL
TYHINID WOUL H3ISNVHL
S334 dMIOCOH 003
$334 dV1 H3IM3S Sor
$334 "3SN ¥3IM3S vOr
EH/H1 3ONYIVE DNINNID3E
ONNd ¥3IM3s

1v9'9 $
6¥'2 $ SIAYISIY AONIDYIWI
SI5'94y $
ANNS ¥IMIS OL HIAJSNYHL
ONNd TWHINIO OL WIJSNYHL
00r'2 $  LYWHOBYSLYY dNYOOH
= § S3A¥ISTY 'dVYD OL BRLNOD 6§29
[o00s0E %1 SLO3roMd WLIdVD £29
000’y g FONVYNILNIVIN HAY
000k $ 334 LIWY3d 35N WID3dS
GLy'LL $  J18VAVd STLON NO LS3HILNI £25

Jo_._.u:n_mm VdIONI¥d - DAS 1930 925
000°L HILYM - LNIVA ©d78 029

000G $ ONILINSNOD/SA3 408d SLL
0oe $ HIALYM-DNIddIHS/LHOIINS pLL
000'¢ $ HILYM-LSIL ATHINOW €14
00z $ NOLLYDIILON ALITILN Z1L
00021 $ HILYM-STNDANS 0LL
0009 $ HILYM-STVIINIHO 604
000°G1L $ H3LYM-SLHVd HIVd3y 80L
000's $ HILYM-HOEYT HIvd3d 204
000G $ SILYW-SHIVAIH 3NIT HIALYA S0L
0002 $ 1030V SHIVAIH 3N HALYM b0L
i $ HILVYM-SYD TYHNLYN £0£
005'6 $ HILYM-OIELO33 204
0002 $ Y3LYM-HOLYHIHO V SSV1D 004
6LL'SEY $

018'9¥2 $

LSTHILNI ¥NVE
R QNN ¥IMES WOHH NIASNYEL
IHINID NOHL HIJISNVAL
$33d dNMOCH 008
S33d dV.L ¥ILYM S0p
S334 ”ISN WILYM bOb
£L/L/1 IONYIVE ONINNIDAE
ANNd ¥3LYM

Z.9'€8

9 BB

1390and a3aN3nyY 10z

SANNd A3INIBNOD IOVTTIA HIAIM NVNT NVYS

ADIHLSIA OHL3W 3DVTIA HIA NYNF NS HO4 1390N8 Q3ANINY pL0Z FHL 40 ADOD LOIHHOD ONY INHL ¥ SI SIHL LYHL AJILYID AGIHIH |

BR¥ZLL H IWOONI L3N SANNH A3INIFWOD
150'66 5 (30NVIVE aNNd) IWODNI 13N
2821 $ S3AYISIY AONIOWIANT
000'69 $ $3AH3SIH 3901HE
S06'S65 $ ISNIX3 TVLOL
- & ANNH HALYM OL H3ASNVHL
S 7] aNNA ¥3M3S OL ¥3JSNYAL
= § ANIWITLLIS NOILYDILM
000'L $  STYIMALYIN ? IONYNILNIVW HOLIA p29
lpogor__ g SL03roxHd WLidvD €29
00 $ LS3L INVHOAH 3M14 229
000'€ $ ONIMOW/LNIYIN SGNNOMD 129
000'L § 3ISNOHANTD-LNIVIN ©AT8 029
SININWAVL ISYIT £09
000} $  SLH3IAINDISNOISISHIVAIY avod 909
000'% $ SIVIYILYIN LNIVIW AVOX G509
000's $ ONIMOTIMONS F09
5 $ HOAY1 IDNYNILNIVW QvOd €09
000'9 $ T3N3 209
000'L 3 SHIVATY YOLOVAIWOD 109
000’5 $ SHIVdIY ¥IAVHD 009
005 $ NOILVHLISIOTY INIWJIND3 GE6
000°L g NOILYONA3 ZE5
000'+ $ HO8Y1 LOVHINOD L£S
005 $ 3SN3dX3 OSIN 085
D ALYN3d LNIWAYEIH -DAS 1930 626
000'0L $ SNI ALIIBYIT 825

318VAVd SILON NO LS3YILNI 225
NOILONA3Y WdIONIYd - DAS 1930 926

= $ SOHD OAS »NvVE 28
00Kk $ ANIWNIVLEIININIAYEL be2s
oL $ AQY 3O1LON O118nd €25
00t $ 3SN2dX3 NOILDTT3 225
000 $ §334 S H3UNSY3YL L2ZS
00k 3 IYAOWTY JLSVYM 025
000'¢ $ INOHJ3T3L BIS
009 $ SVO TYHNLYN LIS
085 $ ALIDIYLOITA 9IS
0000} $ S334 WOIUNIN SIS
000'9 $ LINSNODMVYNOISS3H04d FIS
00€'L $ dIND3/S31NddNS 321440 €15
009'} $ ONIddIHS/3DYLSOd ZIS
005'L $ SdIHSYIaWaW/SINa LIS
000'€Z $ ONIdIIHHOOBIONILNNOIDY 0LS
000 $ SONVYNILNIVIN 30HMOVE 606
000'% $ S3SNI3JX3 SALLOWOLNY B80S
ooe $ LINIWAQTAWINN 3LVLS 905
€Ll $ JHVYOITIN S0§
98€'L $ ALIFNDES TVIO0S #0§
000'F $ dWQD S HIMHOM €05
000'S $ S3ASNNOY 2005
00E'SL $ S3SN3dX3 TIOHAYd HIHLO 1005
000'06 $ SIOVM 8 AUVIVS 00§
6E8'LLL $ SANN4 318V TIVAY TVL0L
S60'vPY $ JWOONITVioL

= H LSIHILNI ¥NVE

H3IMIS WOUS HIJSNYHL
HILVM WOY Y3JISNvHL

- 3 IWLINIY dINO3 viy
- $ 3LVEV/SANNAIY/SHNEWIZY 2L
00F'k & S334 ILVTNITWIIT Ly
0ot $ LSIHIALNI ININONIEA 0Ly
000'c $ XVL dIHSH3NMO OIID3dS L0
096'942 $ $334 JUNLONYLSYHINI €0F
009 $ $334 avod Z0v
0008 $ $334 H3SN AMH LOF
£22'6% $ SIXVL ALYIJOUd 00F
| A5 78> e ] £HL/L 30NYIvE ONINNIDAE

aNN4d TYHINID



SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE METRO DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND PROPOSED BUDGET - 2014

2014 BUDGET 2013 PROJ 2012 PREVIOUS

BEGINNING BALANCE 1/1/14 i T A 150,460 §$ 522,938
400 PROPERTY TAXES $ 49,273 § 44,684 § 44,154
401 HWY USER TAX $ 8,000 § 10,000 § 12,031
402 ROAD FEES $ 600 § 600 § 600
403 INFRASTRUCTURE FEES $ 216,960 § 218,220 § 218,880
407 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAX $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,461
410 DELINQUENT INTEREST $ 100 $ 100 $ 121
411 LEGAL,LIEN.LATE FEES $ 1,400 $ 1,400 § 1,677
412 REIMBURS/REFUNDS/ABATE $ -8 331§ 317
413 SENIOR/NVET EXEMP TAX $ - 8 521
414 EQUIP RENTAL $ -8 -
418 MISC INCOME $ 385,000 § 496,497
420 WASTE REMOVAL INCOME $. -
490 ABATEMENTS $ =
805 BANK INTEREST $ - % -

TRANSFER FROM WATER

TRANSFER FROM SEWER

TOTAL INCOME - GENERAL

500 SALARY & WAGES $ 90,000 § 87,360 § 81,800
5001 OTHER PAYROLL EXPENSES $ 15,300 § 15300 $ 13,950
5002 BONUSES $ 5000 § 5000 § 3,710

503 WORKER'S COMP $ 4,000 $ 4,000 §$ 2,747

504 SOCIAL SECURITY $ 7,366 $ 7,366 § 6,167

505 MEDICARE $ 1723 § 1723 § 1,442

506 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT $ 300 § 300 $ 282

612 AUTOMOTIVE EXPENSES $ 4000 § 2,000 § 2,855

611 BACKHOE MAINTENANCE $ 2,000 $ 2,000 § 1,229

510 ACCOUNTING/BOOKKEEPING $ 23,000 $ 22,200 § 22,200

511 DUES/MEMBERSHIPS $ 1,500 § 909 $§ 1,046

512 POSTAGE/SHIPPING $ 1,600 $ 1,600 $ 1,427

513 OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP $ 1,300 § 2,400 $ 810

514 PROFESSIONAL/CONSULT $ 6,000 § 12,000 $ 4,946

515 LIEN/LEGAL FEES $ 10,000 $ 10,000 $ 4,290

516 ELECTRICITY $ 550 $ 550 $ 425

517 NATURAL GAS $ 600 § 600 § 516

516 TELEPHONE $ 3,000 $ 2,400 § 2,191

520 WASTE REMOVAL $ 1,300 § 1,140 $ 1,140

521 TREASURER'S FEES $ 2,000 § 1,300 § 1,329

522 ELECTION EXPENSE $ 100 § - 8 91

523 PUBLIC NOTICE ADV $ 100 $ 50 § 1

524 TRAVEL/ENTERTAINMENT $ 1,400 $ 1,400 § 122

525 BANK SVC CHGS $ - § -

526 DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL REDUC‘;_ $ 19,725 $ 18,674

527 INTEREST ON NOTES PAYABLE $ 19,913 § 20,964

528 LIABILITY INS $ 10,000 $ 9,202 § 8,624

529 DEBT SVC- PREPAYMENT PENALTY [N

530 MISC EXPENSE $ 500 § 50 § 268

531 CONTRACT LABOR $ 1,000 § -

532 EDUCATION $ 1,000 §$ -

535 EQUIP REGISTRATION FEES $ 500 § 500

600 GRADER REPAIRS $ 5000 $ 3,500

601 COMPACTOR REPAIRS $ 1,000 $ -

602 FUEL " $ 6,000 $ 5000 $ 3,121

603 ROAD MAINTENANCE LABOR $ -3 -

604 SNOWPLOWING $ 5000 $ 5,000

605 ROAD MAINT MATERIALS $ 4000 $ 1,000 § 1,344

606 ROAD REPAIRS/SIGNS/CULVERTS ~ § 1,000 § - 8 69

607 LEASE PAYMENTS $ 17,121 § 17,121

620 BLDG MAINT-CLUB HOUSE $ 1,000 $ 700 $ 346

621 GROUNDS MAINT/MOWING $ 3000 $ 3,200 $ 3,546

622 FIRE HYDRANT TEST $ 300 $ 240 § 440

623 CAPITAL PROJECTS $ 204,421 § 916,818

CAPITAL PROJECTS - PARKS & REC $ 56

624 DITCH MAINTENANCE & MATERIALS $ 1,000 $ -

LITIGATION SETTLEMENT $ - $ 32,000 $ -
TRANSFER TO WATER FUND $ - § -

TRANSFER TO SEWER FUND T 5 128,500

TOTAL EXPENSE GENERAL

BRIDGE RESERVES $ 69,000

EMERGENCY RESERVES $ 17,877.00

FUND BALANCE End of Year $ 95,057 $ 182,580 § 154,616



SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE METRO DISTRICT
WATER FUND PROPOSED BUDGET - 2014

2014 BUDGET 2013 PROJ 2012 PREVIOUS

BEGINNING BALANCE 1/1/14 [$-= T Te8 860 | 5 190,830 $ 168,525
404 WATER USER FEES $ 83672 §$ 83,672 § 81,679
405 WATER TAP FEES $ - $ -
800 HOOKUP FEES $ - $ -

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $ - § -

TRANSFER FROM SEWER FUND BT e

INTEREST INCOME $ - % -

TOTAL INCOME - WATER

700 CLASS A OPERATOR-WATER $ 2,000 $ 1,400 $ 1,193
702 ELECTRIC-WATER $ 9500 $ 9,500 $ 8,054
703 NATURAL GAS-WATER $ - $ -
704 WATER LINE REPAIRS/LABOR/EQUIP $ 2,000 $ -
705 WATER LINE REPAIRS-MATLS $ 5,000 $ 2,000 $ 1,625
707 REPAIR LABOR-WATER $ 5,000 $ 10,000 $ -
708 REPAIR PARTS-WATER $ 15,000 $ 5,000 $ 8555
709 CHEMICALS-WATER $ 6,000 $ 3,000 $ 2,170
710 SUPPLIES-WATER $ 12,000 $ 10,000 $ 2,396
712 UTILITY NOTIFICATION $ 200 $ 75 $ 63
713 MONTHLY TEST-WATER $ 5,000 $ 3,400 $ 2688
714 FREIGHT/SHIPPING-WATER $ 300 $ 200 $ 182
715 PROFESSIONAL FEES/CONSULTING $ 5000 $ 1,500 $ -
620 BLDG MAINT - WATER $ 1,000 $ 500 $ -
526 DEBT SVC - PRINCIPAL REDUCTION  |EIIIEE S 11,840 § 11,175
- 527 INTEREST ON NOTES PAYABLE $ 11,419 § 9,233 $ _ 9,898

AMR MAINTENANCE $ 4,000 $ 3,580 $ 3,732

SPECIAL USE PERMIT FEE $ 1,000 $ 1,200
623 CAPITAL PROJECTS - WATER s s $ - $ 8,496
625 CONTRIBUTION. TO CAPITAL RESERVES

HOOKUP PARTS/LABOR/MATL $ 2a0 9 -

TRANSFER TO SEWER FUND 25,000

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL EXPENSE - WATER

EMERGENCY RESERVES $ 12,497.00

FUND BALANCE End of Year ) $ 6,647 $ 177,074



SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE METRO DISTRICT
SEWER FUND PROPOSED BUDGET - 2014

2014 BUDGET 2013 PROJ 2012 PREVIOUS

BEGINNING BALANCE 1/1/14 _ $
404 SEWER USER FEES 60,000 $
405 SEWER TAP FEES $ -

800 HOOKUP FEES $ -

INTEREST INCOME $ .
TOTAL INCOME - SEWER e

700 CLASS A OPERATOR-SEWER $ 2,000 $
702 ELECTRIC-SEWER $ 9,000 $
704 SEWER LINE REPAIRS/LABOR/EQUIP 10,000 $
705 SEWER LINE REPAIRS-MATLS $ 6,000 $
707 REPAIR LABOR-SEWER $ 5000 $
708 REPAIR PARTS -SEWER $ 10,000 $
710 SUPPLIES-SEWER $ 1,000 $
713 MONTHLY TEST-SEWER $ 7,000 $
714 FREIGHT/SHIPPING-SEWER $ 300 $
715 PROF FEES/CONSULTING $ 10,000 $
620 BLDG MAINT-SEWER $ 1,000 §$
623 CAPITAL PROJECTS - SEWER $ $
625 CONTRIBUTION TO CAPITAL RESERVES — $

HOOKUP PARTS/LABOR/MATL $ 1,800 $

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER TO WATER FUND

TOTAL EXPENSE - SEWER

SEWER PLANT RESERVES $ 75,000
EMERGENCY RESERVES $ 10,233

FUND BALANCE End of Year 3 10,784 §

$
$
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $
TRANSFER FROM WATER FUND $
$

188,066 $ 141,162
60,000 $ 62,583
128,500
25,000

1,060 § 1,080
7,600 $ 7,847
6,163 $ -
4000 $ -

215 § 2
6,500 §$ 502

800 § 302
4,000 $ 4,673

300 § 96
4,000 § -

100 $ c

= 8 %

328,500
- %

38,338



SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE METRO DISTRICT
CONSERVATION FUND PROPOSED BUDGET - 2014

2014 BUDGET 2013 PROJ 2012 PREVIOUS

BEGINNING BALANCE JAN 1, 2014 $ 1,998 $ 1,927 1,792
416 INCOME $ 75§ 718 135
BANK INTEREST $ - 8 - % -

" TOTAL INCOME - CONS TRUST
$ 1,998
$ 1,500 § - % ?

975 CONSERVATION PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENSE - CONS TRUST

NET INCOME

FUND BALANCE 12/31/14 $ 573 § -



" 3 UCHEZI|IQE]S Yueg JaAry
00°000°GL $ ajebpeay Jaqap
0000009 $ is)soog
uowlBH 0} Jamod aseud ¢
(000'000°L %) 000000 § Jsleday dwng sejs00g
Jue|d lajemalsepn apesbdn
:sjoalold |enuajod :s108fold [enusajod
Jamag 19)EAR

sjoafoid |ejide) jenuajod #1.0Z

00°000°0T

00°000°0}

s)so) joslold [e10|
uonisinboy pue
09y ¥ sHed

Hed Annn

Buip|ing juswdinbgy

:sjoalold [enuajod
|elauacg)



